
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021092-2025 

Contract

Project/Contract 1585 National Cardiovascular Audit
Programme (NCAP) for NHS AGEM CSU

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021092
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0512ae  
Published 14 May 2025, 9:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, 10 Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT

Contact

Mark Didcock

Email

mark.didcock@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021092-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021092-2025
mailto:mark.didcock@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project/Contract 1585 National Cardiovascular Audit Programme (NCAP) for NHS AGEM
CSU

Reference number

C298077

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1585 National Cardiovascular Audit Programme (NCAP) for NHS Arden & Greater East
Midlands Commissioning Support Unit.

The National Audit of Cardiac Rehabilitation (NACR) is an existing Registry based at the
University of York (UoY), utilising office space, personnel, IT requirements and data
storage.

The NACR was funded by British Heart Foundation (BHF), supplying over 220 cardiac
rehab programmes in England with bespoke data to audit their service and support
service improvement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £614,147

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

NHS Arden & Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1585 National Cardiovascular Audit Programme (NCAP) for NHS Arden & Greater East
Midlands Commissioning Support Unit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Direct award under regulation 32 (competition is absent for technical reasons)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of York

Heslington, York



Page 6 to 7

York

YO10 5DD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

RC000679

Internet address

http://www.york.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £614,147

Total value of the contract/lot: £614,147

http://www.york.ac.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This service has been awarded using Regulation 32 competition is absent for technical
reasons without prior publication, in line with the PCR15 Regulations.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:47:20+0000
	TCPDF




